
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050519-2025 

Tender

236 - Pest Control Tender for Coleg Gwent

Coleg Gwent

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-050519
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-058c1b (view related notices)
Published 21 August 2025, 12:51pm

Scope 

Reference

236

Description

Please find the Tender opportunity for Pest Control for Coleg Gwent, as per documents
on the Bravo etendering portal, 

Total value (estimated)

£80,000 excluding VAT

£100,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050519-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/050519-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-058c1b


Page 2 to 5

Contract dates (estimated)

22 September 2025 to 20 September 2028

Possible extension to 21 September 2029

4 years

Description of possible extension:

+1 optional yr

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

90922000 - Pest-control services

Contract locations

UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

UKL16 - Gwent Valleys

Participation 

Conditions of participation

As per KPIs mentioned in the specification documents,



Page 3 to 5

Particular suitability

Small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

4 September 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

12 September 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

via bravo etendering portal https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Technical Quality 50.00%

https://etenderwales.bravosolution.co.uk/web/login.shtml


Page 4 to 5

Name Type Weighting
cost Cost 50.00%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 

Coleg Gwent

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCYD-2928-WVNW

Headquarters

Usk

NP15 1XJ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Dept

Telephone: 01495 333547

Email: procurement.department@coleggwent.ac.uk

Website: http://www.coleggwent.ac.uk

Region: UKL21 - Monmouthshire and Newport

mailto:procurement.department@coleggwent.ac.uk
http://www.coleggwent.ac.uk


Page 5 to 5

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Wales

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Participation
	Conditions of participation
	Particular suitability

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Coleg Gwent


		2026-02-25T01:28:42+0000
	TCPDF




